10.

PARISH COUNCIL OF UGLEY

Members of the Council - You are hereby summoned to attend a
meeting of The Ugley Parish Council, to be held in Ugley Village Hall,
on Monday 8 July 2019 at 7.00pm, for the purpose of transacting the

b)

following business.
All Meetings are open to Members of the Public

AGENDA

Welcome.
Declaration of interest.
To receive and approve apologies for absence.

A short talk by Mr Ray Woodcock on the NHS dispensing pharmacy in Lower
Street, Stansted Mountfitchet.

Open to the public.

To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday 20 May 2019.
District Councillor’s Report.

County Councillor’s Report.

Planning application
Glandman Development Limited - Circulated

Planning Applications decided by UDC
UTT/19/0736/HHF Proposed hipped roof to east elevation. Home Farm, North Hall
Road, Ugley. Approved.

UTT/19/0756/HHF Proposed single storey rear extension to create a garden room
and single storey rear garden floor extension to create en suite bathroom. The
Hemitage Snakes Lane, Ugley. Refused. The cumulative increase of this proposal
would be detrimental to the size, scale and form of the original building that would be
harmful to the fabric and setting of the listed building. The proposal therefore fails to
comply with the NPPF and ULP ENV2 and H8.

Clerk’s Report

Salt Bag Scheme Winter 2019-20
The Link

Cllr. Anthony Gerard email circulated
Vacancy on the Parish Council

The Council’s laptop
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Financial Report

Cashflow — Circulated

Payments requiring authorisation;
BACS L Johnson - Gift Books

BACS Insurance

BACS Hilbery Turf

BACS HMRC

BACS L Johnson

101037 The Hundred Parishes Society

Total debits

Any Other Business (no decisions can lawfully be made under this item).

Meeting Closure

£ 75.00
£ 274.40
£ 96.00
£ 147.20
£ 580.80
£ 30.00

£1,203.40



