# PARISH COUNCIL OF UGLEY

## Members of the Council - You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of The Ugley Parish Council, to be held in Ugley Village Hall, on Monday 8 July 2019 at 7.00pm, for the purpose of transacting the following business.

#### All Meetings are open to Members of the Public

### AGENDA

- 1. Welcome.
- **2.** Declaration of interest.
- **3.** To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 4. A short talk by Mr Ray Woodcock on the NHS dispensing pharmacy in Lower Street, Stansted Mountfitchet.
- 5. Open to the public.
- 6. To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Monday 20 May 2019.
- 7. District Councillor's Report.
- **8.** County Councillor's Report.
- 9. Planning application Glandman Development Limited - Circulated

#### Planning Applications decided by UDC

- a) UTT/19/0736/HHF Proposed hipped roof to east elevation. Home Farm, North Hall Road, Ugley. Approved.
- b) UTT/19/0756/HHF Proposed single storey rear extension to create a garden room and single storey rear garden floor extension to create en suite bathroom. The Hemitage Snakes Lane, Ugley. Refused. The cumulative increase of this proposal would be detrimental to the size, scale and form of the original building that would be harmful to the fabric and setting of the listed building. The proposal therefore fails to comply with the NPPF and ULP ENV2 and H8.

#### 10. Clerk's Report

Salt Bag Scheme Winter 2019-20 The Link Cllr. Anthony Gerard email circulated Vacancy on the Parish Council The Council's laptop

### 11. Financial Report

Cashflow – Circulated	
Payments requiring authorisation;	
BACS L Johnson - Gift Books	£ 75.00
BACS Insurance	£ 274.40
BACS Hilbery Turf	£ 96.00
BACS HMRC	£ 147.20
BACS L Johnson	£ 580.80
101037 The Hundred Parishes Society	£ 30.00
Total debits	£1,203.40

- **12.** Any Other Business (no decisions can lawfully be made under this item).
- **13.** Meeting Closure